Form PTO-1595 (Adapted)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent & Trademark Office

J.		TION FORM COVER SHEET FENTS ONLY
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	ce. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Peter O. Roach Thomas J. Mayer Pierce J. Roberts, Jr.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: NxSteps Communications
	onal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No  Nature of conveyance:	Address: 860 Johnston Ferry Road Suite 150-300 City: Atlanta State: Georgia ZIP: 30324
- ·		
	Execution Date: April 8, 2004; April 8, 2004; and, March 23, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No
4(a	). Patent Application No.(s):	4(b). Patent No.(s): 10/785,463
	This document is being filed together with a new apparent Additional number	ers attached?   Yes   No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Name: Michael S. Pavento, Esq.  Address: KING & SPALDING LLP 45 <sup>th</sup> Floor, 191 Peachtree Street. Atlanta, Georgia 30303-1763	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 11-0980 ☐ Enclosed
<del></del>	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
8.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
	United States Postal Service as first class mail in an er	red via facsimile transmission to 703.306.5995 or deposited with the nvelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, D. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the date given below.
:	Name of Person Signing Signature	September 7, 2004 Date
l a	nov Dooket Nov. 13126 105002	Total number of pages including cover sheet:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

3570281\_1.DOC

**PATENT REEL: 015105 FRAME: 0967** 

700112469

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Peter O. Rosch, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1150 Ives Court, Atlanta, Georgia 30319; Thomas J. Mayer, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 511 Gale Court, Wisconsin Dells, Wisconsin 53965; and Plerce J. Roberts, Jr., a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 4920 Sea Watch Drive, Amelia Island, Florida 32034, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "DERIVING POWER FOR A WIRELESS NETWORK COMPONENT FROM THE POWER SOURCE OF A FLUORESCENT LIGHT," executed on February 24, 2004 and about to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/513,720, filed on October 24, 2003; U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/518,506, filed on November 7, 2003.

WHEREAS, NaSteps Communications, a corporation of the State of Georgia having a principal place of business at 860 Johnston Ferry Road, Suite 150-300, Atlanta, Georgia 30324, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we, Peter O. Roach, Thomas J. Mayer, and Pierce J. Roberts, Jr., by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto NxSteps Communications the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, or Communications 28 the assignee. NxSteps thereof. reissue 3422189 Patent Assignment In re Application of Roach et al. for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of NxSteps Communications and its assigns and legal representatives:

For the same consideration, we, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto NxSteps Communications the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of NxSteps Communications or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law;

PATENT REEL: 015105 FRAME: 0968

Patent Assignment In re Application of Roach et al. Page 2 of 5

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue, and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid NxSteps Communications, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

[Signatures on Following Pages

PATENT REEL: 015105 FRAME: 0969

Patent Assignment In re Application of Roach et al. Page 3 of 5

PETER O. ROACH

[Additional Signature Page Follows]

PATENT

**REEL: 015105 FRAME: 0970** 

Patent Assignment in re Application of Roach et al. Page 4 of 5

THOMAS J. MAYER
[Additional Signature Page Follows]

April 8 2004

PATENT REEL: 015105 FRAME: 0971

Patent Assignment In re Application of Roach et al. Page 5 of 5

PIERCE JAKOBERTS, JR.

DATE

[End of Document]

RECORDED: 09/07/2004

PATENT REEL: 015105\*FRAME: 0972 \*\*\*